• Any Proposal may be withdrawn prior to the above scheduled time for the receipt of the Proposal 

or authorized extension. 

Any Bid received after the time and date specified above will not be considered. 

3. BID SECURITY AND EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE 

Each Proposal must be accompanied by a bond of the Proposer, in an amount equal to Twenty 

Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) made to the City of Yazoo City, as a guarantee on the part of the 

Proposer that it will, if called upon to do so, accept and enter into a contract in the form attached 

or form as may mutually be agreed upon by the City and the selectee Proponent, to do the work